
Fonctions :

• Ce diffuseur d’huiles essentielles par nébulisation à froid vous apporte tous les bénéfices de l’aromathérapie. Il assainit et 
parfume agréablement votre intérieur.

• Ambiance apaisante par LED à intensité variable.

• La nébulisation à froid permet de ne pas altérer la qualité des huiles essentielles, elles conservent ainsi toutes leurs 
propriétés bienfaisantes pour votre bien-être au quotidien.

• La puissance de ce diffuseur vous permet une utilisation dans des pièces jusqu’à 80 m².

• Ce diffuseur d’huiles essentielles possède deux puissances de diffusion pour s’adapter au volume de vos pièces. Il est 
facilement réglable grâce à son bouton tactile.

• Sa verrerie artisanale, soufflée à la bouche, est fabriquée avec un verre de grande qualité résistant aux chocs.

• Le capuchon de verre anti-éclaboussures protège contre les poussières et réduit le bruit et les vibrations.

• Ce diffuseur est équipé d’un système silencieux permettant de profiter pleinement des bienfaits des huiles essentielles en 
toute tranquillité.

Aroma-Zone - Route de Gordes - 84220 Cabrières d’Avignon - France
www.aroma-zone.com

Merci d’avoir choisi notre diffuseur AURA.
Pour une utilisation optimale, veillez à lire ce manuel d’instructions attentivement avant toute mise en marche du brumisateur, et 
à le conserver pour toute information ou résolution d’éventuels problèmes futurs.

 Contenu du coffret :
• Le diffuseur AURA

• Un adaptateur secteur

• Une notice

 AURA se compose des éléments suivants : 
 1.   Silencieux en verre anti-éclaboussures

 2.   Verrerie

 3.   Tubulures de micro-diffusion

 4.   Système d’éclairage LED 

 5.   Boutons tactiles

 6.   Socle en bois

 7.   Prise d’alimentation

Adaptateur Puissance Espace de diffusion Dimensions

100 - 240V DC5V 1A 5 W 80 m2 L11.5 x H19 cm

Données techniques :

 6. 

 5. 

 4. 

 1. 

 2. 

 3. 

 7. 
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Retirez délicatement la verrerie de la boîte et vissez-la avec précaution sur le socle en bois. 
Appuyez légèrement en effectuant un mouvement de rotation de gauche à droite.

Ajoutez les huiles essentielles de votre choix dans la verrerie (10 à 20 gouttes suffisent). Veillez à ne pas dépasser les 2/3 
de la tubulure située à l’intérieur de la verrerie, sans quoi cela pourrait endommager la pompe (voir schéma ci-contre).

Placez le silencieux sur la verrerie.

Branchez l’adaptateur sur la base de l’appareil, puis sur le secteur.

Appuyez sur le bouton tactile  pour faire fonctionner le diffuseur :
a. 1 fois pour enclencher la diffusion douce : le diffuseur va diffuser par cycles de 2 minutes de 
marche  puis 3 minutes d’arrêt pendant 4 heures jusqu’à l’arrêt complet du diffuseur.
b. 2 fois pour enclencher la diffusion modérée : le diffuseur va diffuser par cycles de  
2 minutes de marche puis 3 minutes d’arrêt pendant 2 heures jusqu’à l’arrêt complet du diffuseur.
c. 3 fois pour enclencher la diffusion forte : le diffuseur va diffuser par cycles de 2 minutes de marche 
puis 3 minutes d’arrêt pendant 2 heures jusqu’à l’arrêt complet du diffuseur.
d. 4 fois pour arrêter complètement le diffuseur.

Appuyer sur le bouton tactile  pour mettre en route l’ambiance lumineuse chaude, et pressez le bouton une deuxième 
fois pour une ambiance lumineuse douce. Presser 3 fois pour éteindre la LED.

(1)    

(2)    

(3)    

(4)    

(5)    

Assemblage et mise en route :

(6)    
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Précautions d’utilisation :

• Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

• Ne déplacez pas le diffuseur pendant qu’il est en marche. Ne tirez pas sur le cordon d’alimentation.

• Ne tentez pas de retirer les pièces de l’appareil lorsqu’il est en marche.

• Le diffuseur doit être conservé dans un endroit sec, à l’abri de l’humidité.

• Utilisez l’appareil dans un environnement de 10 à 30°C.

• Ne faites jamais fonctionner l’appareil si l’adaptateur secteur ou le cordon d’alimentation est endommagé.

• Eteignez toujours l’appareil et débranchez-le lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé.

• Débranchez l’appareil avant toute manipulation, entre autres de nettoyage ou de remplissage.

• Nettoyez la verrerie chaque semaine.

• L’appareil doit être utilisé uniquement avec l’alimentation fournie.

• Ne retirez pas la verrerie lorsque l’appareil est en marche. Ne couvrez pas l’appareil.

• Maintenez la base en bois à l’écart de toute projection d’eau.

• Évitez le contact des huiles essentielles avec la peau, les yeux ou la bouche.

• Certaines huiles essentielles sont inflammables, n’utilisez pas le diffuseur à proximité de flammes (bougies, cigarettes…)  
ou d’étincelles.

• Toujours bien lire les précautions d’utilisations spécifiques aux huiles essentielles utilisées. Pour en savoir plus sur les huiles 
essentielles autorisées en diffusion et sur leur pourcentage d’utilisation, merci de bien vouloir vous référer à notre dossier 
thématique : www.aroma-zone.com/info/dossier-thematique/diffuser-les-huiles-essentielles

• Ne laissez pas les huiles essentielles à la portée des enfants ni des animaux.

• Bébés : Ne diffusez pas d’huiles essentielles dans la chambre de bébé.

• Ne pas diffuser des huiles essentielles dans une chambre pendant le sommeil. Diffusez les huiles essentielles dans la 
chambre 30 minutes au plus tard avant le coucher.

• Diffusez les huiles essentielles sur des durées ne dépassant pas 20 minutes d’affilée.

• Assurez toujours une bonne aération quotidienne de vos pièces. Ne diffusez pas dans des espaces confinés non ventilés.

• Ne respirez pas les huiles essentielles au-dessus de l’appareil de diffusion.

• Evitez de diffuser les huiles essentielles trop près des surfaces vernies ou peintes, car elles risquent de les altérer.

• Conservez vos flacons d’huiles essentielles dans un lieu sec, frais, à l’abri de la lumière pour préserver toutes leurs 
propriétés.

Maintenance et entretien :

Nettoyage quotidien 
a. Débranchez le diffuseur. 
b. Retirez la verrerie du socle en la dévissant avec précaution. 
c. Versez de l’eau savonneuse dans la partie en verre, puis secouez plusieurs fois. Répétez l’opération jusqu’à ce que la 
verrerie soit propre. 
d. Rincez à l’eau claire puis à l’alcool. 
e. Une fois la verrerie sèche, repositionnez-la sur le socle en la vissant délicatement.

Nettoyage en profondeur 
a. Nettoyez délicatement la verrerie et le silencieux à l’alcool puis laissez-les sécher à l’air libre.  
b. Si malgré le nettoyage le gicleur restait obstrué, 2 opérations peuvent être effectuées : 
 - tenter de diffuser de l’huile essentielle de Lavandin (puissant nettoyant) 
 - déboucher délicatement les tubulures avec une fine tige en bois. L’introduire délicatement  
par le col jusqu’à l’embouchure des tubulures verticales pour expulser les impuretés. 
c. Nettoyez le socle en bois avec un chiffon doux. 

 Garantie :

Le diffuseur AURA est garanti 1 an pour les pièces et la main d’œuvre. Aucune garantie ne pourra être appliquée en cas de 
mauvaise utilisation de l’appareil, non conforme aux règles d’utilisation indiquées dans ce manuel. La garantie prend effet à 
la date d’achat. La copie de la facture ou du ticket de caisse sera exigée pour toute demande de garantie.
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Canno turn
 on or turn off

No mist or 
abnormal
 mist 

Oils leak

Is the power cord
 connected properly?

Is the USB cord or
 power plug in good
 condition? 

If the light or
 mist can work 
separately? 

The LED light is on,
 the sound of a 
motor can be heard 
but no mistin?. 

If the oils capacity
 overflow the built-in
 nozzle ? 

Disconnect, check cables and
 reconnect carefully. 

Check the USB cord or power plug
 in good condition?

1.Check the light or mist can work
 separately?

1.Check glass bottle in good
 connection with the wood base? 

2.Check the oil above the minimum
 level, and below maximum level?

Pour out the remaining essential oil，
clean the nozzle, use after cool dry.

2.For abnormal operation, please 
contact your local dealer for 
maintainance or replacement. 

3.Check the nozzle normal misting,
 if no misting, use the medical alcohol 
to clean the nozzle. 

4.For abnormal operation, please
 contact your local dealer for
 maintainance or replacement. 

Trouble Shooting

Symptom Possible Cause Solution
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  Merchant 
Information

Add about 3-5ml medical alcohol and run the device for 15 minutes.
Pour out the medical alcohol and run the product again until remaining alcohol
 evaporated.
Clean the bottle thoroughly by medical alcohol before switching to different 
essential oil. 

Water washing the wood base is prohibited, Use a wet towel to clean.

Product warranty

The product is under one year limited warranty onlu, provided the operation and
 maintenance strictly follow the instruction in the manual. 

The warranty is valid for one year starting from the date of purchase. Free
 coverage of the warranty is provided to product malfunctions under the norma
l operating conditions. Please contact your local supplier for replacing th
 repairing. 

 Information

Model:

Dimensions:

Material:

Weight:

DC5V 1APower Source:

Product Dimensions

4

5W

60ml

pure essential oil

Power:

Container Capacity：

Coverage Area:

Environment: 

30 sq. m.

indoor

working medium:

jade vase
 nebulizer

jade vase nebulizer

or ceramic

DC socket 

overview

Glass spray bottles 

Atomization nozzle

Built-in spray head

Wooden base

Touch switch off 

USB cable 

Operation

1. Plug the DC power 
adapter to the inlet at 
the bottom of the diffuser.

2.Insert the bottle
 downward rotation into
 the wooden base. 

3. Add appropriate drops
 of essential oil.

Maximum
 level

Minimum
 level

LIGHTAROMA

1

The jade vase nebulizing diffuser is one of the latest pure essential oil diffusers 
from Janue Life. It fuses glass with wood or glass with ceramics.With candle 
lights or colorful lights, touch your fingers to create a fragrant fragrance and a 
warm lights and create a New living environment for you.

4.Cover the spray nozzle and
 adjust the position of the
 spray nozzle to ensureit’s
 sealed tightly. 

5. Insert USB power 
supply (5V power).

 6.Touch the product, 
choose the appropriate 
working mode.

AROMA LIGHT

LIGHTAROMA

2

Touch Aroma button once, the constant speed mist working mode is on,
 indicated by the blue light. The default on-time is 2 hours, normal mist
 working intermittent ( working 2 minutes, then stop3 minute).  

Light Button( ) candle lights

Functionality 

AROMA Button

Touch Aroma button twice, the strong speed mist working mode is on, 
indicated by the red light.The default on-time is2 hours, strong mist 
working intermittent (working 2 minutes,then stop 3 minutes).  

Touch Aroma button 3 times, the night speed mist workingmode is on, 
indicated by the green light.  The default on-time is 8 hours, gentle mist
 working intermittent (working 2minutes, then stop 3 minutes).  

indicated  light 

Use the finger to touch function key to open or switch off the product.

Touch light button once, the light is turn on, brightest light mode.
Touch light button twice, the lights are half bright.
Touch the button 3 times to switch off the product. 

Light Button( ) colorful lights

Touch LIGHT for the first time and turn on the colorful gradient lights.(lights change
 every 3 seconds). Colors sequence is: Red/Orange/Yellow/Green/Cyan/Blue/Purple.

Attention
 Fragile products, please handle gently. Not allow children as toys to play.
 Use 100% pure natural essential oil only. 

When cleaning glassware, not allow cotton swabs or brushes are used to scrub
 the glass nozzle.
A slight difference in mist amont produced by diffrent units in expected. 
Factors affecting the mist amount: water, humidity, temperature,and air flow. 

 Use medical alcohol to clean the glassware at least one time every week to 
avoid nozzle clogging.

Safety Rules 

The following safety rules should be observed while using this product. 
Do not add the oil overflow the built-in spray head. 

This product is not a piece of medical equipment, directly inhaling the aroma
 mist from the spout is prohibited. 
Never use the product for the purposes other than listed on this manual.
Use only the power plug contained in the package or use 5V 1A power plug to
 avoid damages to th product. 
This product is not a toy, and do not allow children play.
Avoid placing the product under direct sunshine, close to refrigerator, fan or in
 hot ambient. 
If the unit will not be used for an extended period or need to be relocated, unplug
 the power adaptor, dispose the oil and wipe the unit clean before storage. 

Factors affecting the mist amount: water, humidity, temperature,and air flow. 

Safety Rules 

Take off the lid and vertical upward rotation remove
 the glass bottle from the wooden base.
Pour out the remaining essential oil from the glass 
bottle and wash the inside with the medical alcohol. 

3

The second time you touch LIGHT, the red light is always on.
After each touch LIGHT, change a lamp color until the lights are off.
After turning on the light, press the LIGHT button for 2.5 seconds to turn off
 the lights.

(4)

Canno turn
 on or turn off

No mist or 
abnormal
 mist 

Oils leak

Is the power cord
 connected properly?

Is the USB cord or
 power plug in good
 condition? 

If the light or
 mist can work 
separately? 

The LED light is on,
 the sound of a 
motor can be heard 
but no mistin?. 

If the oils capacity
 overflow the built-in
 nozzle ? 

Disconnect, check cables and
 reconnect carefully. 

Check the USB cord or power plug
 in good condition?

1.Check the light or mist can work
 separately?

1.Check glass bottle in good
 connection with the wood base? 

2.Check the oil above the minimum
 level, and below maximum level?

Pour out the remaining essential oil，
clean the nozzle, use after cool dry.

2.For abnormal operation, please 
contact your local dealer for 
maintainance or replacement. 

3.Check the nozzle normal misting,
 if no misting, use the medical alcohol 
to clean the nozzle. 

4.For abnormal operation, please
 contact your local dealer for
 maintainance or replacement. 

Trouble Shooting

Symptom Possible Cause Solution
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Add about 3-5ml medical alcohol and run the device for 15 minutes.
Pour out the medical alcohol and run the product again until remaining alcohol
 evaporated.
Clean the bottle thoroughly by medical alcohol before switching to different 
essential oil. 

Water washing the wood base is prohibited, Use a wet towel to clean.

Product warranty

The product is under one year limited warranty onlu, provided the operation and
 maintenance strictly follow the instruction in the manual. 

The warranty is valid for one year starting from the date of purchase. Free
 coverage of the warranty is provided to product malfunctions under the norma
l operating conditions. Please contact your local supplier for replacing th
 repairing. 

 Information

Model:

Dimensions:

Material:

Weight:

DC5V 1APower Source:

Product Dimensions

4

5W

60ml

pure essential oil

Power:

Container Capacity：

Coverage Area:

Environment: 

30 sq. m.

indoor

working medium:

bowling
 nebulizer

bowling nebulizer

or ceramic

JY-N009

Thank you for purchasing this product

Please read the user manual carefully beforeuse.

Bowling Nebulizer

User Manual

LIGHTAROMA

DC socket 

overview

Glass spray bottles 

Atomization nozzle

Built-in spray head

Wooden base

Touch switch off 

USB cable 

Operation

1. Plug the DC power 
adapter to the inlet at 
the bottom of the diffuser.

2.Insert the bottle
 downward rotation into
 the wooden base. 

3. Add appropriate drops
 of essential oil.

1

LIGHTAROMA

Maximum
 level

Minimum
 level

The bowling nebulizing diffuser is one of the latest pure essential oil diffusers from 
Janue Life. It fuses glass with wood or glass with ceramics.With candle lights or 
colorful lights, touch your fingers to create a fragrant fragrance and a warm lights 
and create a New living environment for you.

2

4.Cover the spray nozzle and
 adjust the position of the
 spray nozzle to ensureit’s
 sealed tightly. 

5. Insert USB power 
supply (5V power).

 6.Touch the product, 
choose the appropriate 
working mode.

Touch Aroma button once, the constant speed mist working mode is on,
 indicated by the blue light. The default on-time is 2 hours, normal mist
 working intermittent ( working 2 minutes, then stop3 minute).  

Light Button( ) candle lights

Functionality 

AROMA Button

Touch Aroma button twice, the strong speed mist working mode is on, 
indicated by the red light.The default on-time is2 hours, strong mist 
working intermittent (working 2 minutes,then stop 3 minutes).  

Touch Aroma button 3 times, the night speed mist workingmode is on, 
indicated by the green light.  The default on-time is 8 hours, gentle mist
 working intermittent (working 2minutes, then stop 3 minutes).  

indicated  light 

Use the finger to touch function key to open or switch off the product.

LIGHTAROMA

LIGHTAROMA

Touch light button once, the light is turn on, brightest light mode.
Touch light button twice, the lights are half bright.
Touch the button 3 times to switch off the product. 

Light Button( ) colorful lights

Touch LIGHT for the first time and turn on the colorful gradient lights.(lights change
 every 3 seconds). Colors sequence is: Red/Orange/Yellow/Green/Cyan/Blue/Purple.

Attention
 Fragile products, please handle gently. Not allow children as toys to play.
 Use 100% pure natural essential oil only. 

When cleaning glassware, not allow cotton swabs or brushes are used to scrub
 the glass nozzle.
A slight difference in mist amont produced by diffrent units in expected. 
Factors affecting the mist amount: water, humidity, temperature,and air flow. 

 Use medical alcohol to clean the glassware at least one time every week to 
avoid nozzle clogging.

Safety Rules 

The following safety rules should be observed while using this product. 
Do not add the oil overflow the built-in spray head. 

This product is not a piece of medical equipment, directly inhaling the aroma
 mist from the spout is prohibited. 
Never use the product for the purposes other than listed on this manual.
Use only the power plug contained in the package or use 5V 1A power plug to
 avoid damages to th product. 
This product is not a toy, and do not allow children play.
Avoid placing the product under direct sunshine, close to refrigerator, fan or in
 hot ambient. 
If the unit will not be used for an extended period or need to be relocated, unplug
 the power adaptor, dispose the oil and wipe the unit clean before storage. 

Factors affecting the mist amount: water, humidity, temperature,and air flow. 

Safety Rules 

Take off the lid and vertical upward rotation remove
 the glass bottle from the wooden base.
Pour out the remaining essential oil from the glass 
bottle and wash the inside with the medical alcohol. 

3

The second time you touch LIGHT, the red light is always on.
After each touch LIGHT, change a lamp color until the lights are off.
After turning on the light, press the LIGHT button for 2.5 seconds to turn off
 the lights.

(5)

Canno turn
 on or turn off

No mist or 
abnormal
 mist 

Oils leak

Is the power cord
 connected properly?

Is the USB cord or
 power plug in good
 condition? 

If the light or
 mist can work 
separately? 

The LED light is on,
 the sound of a 
motor can be heard 
but no mistin?. 

If the oils capacity
 overflow the built-in
 nozzle ? 

Disconnect, check cables and
 reconnect carefully. 

Check the USB cord or power plug
 in good condition?

1.Check the light or mist can work
 separately?

1.Check glass bottle in good
 connection with the wood base? 

2.Check the oil above the minimum
 level, and below maximum level?

Pour out the remaining essential oil，
clean the nozzle, use after cool dry.

2.For abnormal operation, please 
contact your local dealer for 
maintainance or replacement. 

3.Check the nozzle normal misting,
 if no misting, use the medical alcohol 
to clean the nozzle. 

4.For abnormal operation, please
 contact your local dealer for
 maintainance or replacement. 

Trouble Shooting

Symptom Possible Cause Solution
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Add about 3-5ml medical alcohol and run the device for 15 minutes.
Pour out the medical alcohol and run the product again until remaining alcohol
 evaporated.
Clean the bottle thoroughly by medical alcohol before switching to different 
essential oil. 

Water washing the wood base is prohibited, Use a wet towel to clean.

Product warranty

The product is under one year limited warranty onlu, provided the operation and
 maintenance strictly follow the instruction in the manual. 

The warranty is valid for one year starting from the date of purchase. Free
 coverage of the warranty is provided to product malfunctions under the norma
l operating conditions. Please contact your local supplier for replacing th
 repairing. 

 Information

Model:

Dimensions:

Material:

Weight:

DC5V 1APower Source:

Product Dimensions

4

5W

60ml

pure essential oil

Power:

Container Capacity：

Coverage Area:

Environment: 

30 sq. m.

indoor

working medium:

jade vase
 nebulizer

jade vase nebulizer

or ceramic

DC socket 

overview

Glass spray bottles 

Atomization nozzle

Built-in spray head

Wooden base

Touch switch off 

USB cable 

Operation

1. Plug the DC power 
adapter to the inlet at 
the bottom of the diffuser.

2.Insert the bottle
 downward rotation into
 the wooden base. 

3. Add appropriate drops
 of essential oil.

Maximum
 level

Minimum
 level

LIGHTAROMA

1

The jade vase nebulizing diffuser is one of the latest pure essential oil diffusers 
from Janue Life. It fuses glass with wood or glass with ceramics.With candle 
lights or colorful lights, touch your fingers to create a fragrant fragrance and a 
warm lights and create a New living environment for you.

4.Cover the spray nozzle and
 adjust the position of the
 spray nozzle to ensureit’s
 sealed tightly. 

5. Insert USB power 
supply (5V power).

 6.Touch the product, 
choose the appropriate 
working mode.

AROMA LIGHT

LIGHTAROMA

2

Touch Aroma button once, the constant speed mist working mode is on,
 indicated by the blue light. The default on-time is 2 hours, normal mist
 working intermittent ( working 2 minutes, then stop3 minute).  

Light Button( ) candle lights

Functionality 

AROMA Button

Touch Aroma button twice, the strong speed mist working mode is on, 
indicated by the red light.The default on-time is2 hours, strong mist 
working intermittent (working 2 minutes,then stop 3 minutes).  

Touch Aroma button 3 times, the night speed mist workingmode is on, 
indicated by the green light.  The default on-time is 8 hours, gentle mist
 working intermittent (working 2minutes, then stop 3 minutes).  

indicated  light 

Use the finger to touch function key to open or switch off the product.

Touch light button once, the light is turn on, brightest light mode.
Touch light button twice, the lights are half bright.
Touch the button 3 times to switch off the product. 

Light Button( ) colorful lights

Touch LIGHT for the first time and turn on the colorful gradient lights.(lights change
 every 3 seconds). Colors sequence is: Red/Orange/Yellow/Green/Cyan/Blue/Purple.

Attention
 Fragile products, please handle gently. Not allow children as toys to play.
 Use 100% pure natural essential oil only. 

When cleaning glassware, not allow cotton swabs or brushes are used to scrub
 the glass nozzle.
A slight difference in mist amont produced by diffrent units in expected. 
Factors affecting the mist amount: water, humidity, temperature,and air flow. 

 Use medical alcohol to clean the glassware at least one time every week to 
avoid nozzle clogging.

Safety Rules 

The following safety rules should be observed while using this product. 
Do not add the oil overflow the built-in spray head. 

This product is not a piece of medical equipment, directly inhaling the aroma
 mist from the spout is prohibited. 
Never use the product for the purposes other than listed on this manual.
Use only the power plug contained in the package or use 5V 1A power plug to
 avoid damages to th product. 
This product is not a toy, and do not allow children play.
Avoid placing the product under direct sunshine, close to refrigerator, fan or in
 hot ambient. 
If the unit will not be used for an extended period or need to be relocated, unplug
 the power adaptor, dispose the oil and wipe the unit clean before storage. 

Factors affecting the mist amount: water, humidity, temperature,and air flow. 

Safety Rules 

Take off the lid and vertical upward rotation remove
 the glass bottle from the wooden base.
Pour out the remaining essential oil from the glass 
bottle and wash the inside with the medical alcohol. 

3

The second time you touch LIGHT, the red light is always on.
After each touch LIGHT, change a lamp color until the lights are off.
After turning on the light, press the LIGHT button for 2.5 seconds to turn off
 the lights.

(2)

Niveau
MAX
Niveau
MIN

(1)

Canno turn
 on or turn off

No mist or 
abnormal
 mist 

Oils leak

Is the power cord
 connected properly?

Is the USB cord or
 power plug in good
 condition? 

If the light or
 mist can work 
separately? 

The LED light is on,
 the sound of a 
motor can be heard 
but no mistin?. 

If the oils capacity
 overflow the built-in
 nozzle ? 

Disconnect, check cables and
 reconnect carefully. 

Check the USB cord or power plug
 in good condition?

1.Check the light or mist can work
 separately?

1.Check glass bottle in good
 connection with the wood base? 

2.Check the oil above the minimum
 level, and below maximum level?

Pour out the remaining essential oil，
clean the nozzle, use after cool dry.

2.For abnormal operation, please 
contact your local dealer for 
maintainance or replacement. 

3.Check the nozzle normal misting,
 if no misting, use the medical alcohol 
to clean the nozzle. 

4.For abnormal operation, please
 contact your local dealer for
 maintainance or replacement. 

Trouble Shooting

Symptom Possible Cause Solution
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Add about 3-5ml medical alcohol and run the device for 15 minutes.
Pour out the medical alcohol and run the product again until remaining alcohol
 evaporated.
Clean the bottle thoroughly by medical alcohol before switching to different 
essential oil. 

Water washing the wood base is prohibited, Use a wet towel to clean.

Product warranty

The product is under one year limited warranty onlu, provided the operation and
 maintenance strictly follow the instruction in the manual. 

The warranty is valid for one year starting from the date of purchase. Free
 coverage of the warranty is provided to product malfunctions under the norma
l operating conditions. Please contact your local supplier for replacing th
 repairing. 

 Information

Model:

Dimensions:

Material:

Weight:

DC5V 1APower Source:

Product Dimensions

4

5W

60ml

pure essential oil

Power:

Container Capacity：

Coverage Area:

Environment: 

30 sq. m.

indoor

working medium:

jade vase
 nebulizer

jade vase nebulizer

or ceramic

DC socket 

overview

Glass spray bottles 

Atomization nozzle

Built-in spray head

Wooden base

Touch switch off 

USB cable 

Operation

1. Plug the DC power 
adapter to the inlet at 
the bottom of the diffuser.

2.Insert the bottle
 downward rotation into
 the wooden base. 

3. Add appropriate drops
 of essential oil.

Maximum
 level

Minimum
 level

LIGHTAROMA

1

The jade vase nebulizing diffuser is one of the latest pure essential oil diffusers 
from Janue Life. It fuses glass with wood or glass with ceramics.With candle 
lights or colorful lights, touch your fingers to create a fragrant fragrance and a 
warm lights and create a New living environment for you.

4.Cover the spray nozzle and
 adjust the position of the
 spray nozzle to ensureit’s
 sealed tightly. 

5. Insert USB power 
supply (5V power).

 6.Touch the product, 
choose the appropriate 
working mode.

AROMA LIGHT

LIGHTAROMA

2

Touch Aroma button once, the constant speed mist working mode is on,
 indicated by the blue light. The default on-time is 2 hours, normal mist
 working intermittent ( working 2 minutes, then stop3 minute).  

Light Button( ) candle lights

Functionality 

AROMA Button

Touch Aroma button twice, the strong speed mist working mode is on, 
indicated by the red light.The default on-time is2 hours, strong mist 
working intermittent (working 2 minutes,then stop 3 minutes).  

Touch Aroma button 3 times, the night speed mist workingmode is on, 
indicated by the green light.  The default on-time is 8 hours, gentle mist
 working intermittent (working 2minutes, then stop 3 minutes).  

indicated  light 

Use the finger to touch function key to open or switch off the product.

Touch light button once, the light is turn on, brightest light mode.
Touch light button twice, the lights are half bright.
Touch the button 3 times to switch off the product. 

Light Button( ) colorful lights

Touch LIGHT for the first time and turn on the colorful gradient lights.(lights change
 every 3 seconds). Colors sequence is: Red/Orange/Yellow/Green/Cyan/Blue/Purple.

Attention
 Fragile products, please handle gently. Not allow children as toys to play.
 Use 100% pure natural essential oil only. 

When cleaning glassware, not allow cotton swabs or brushes are used to scrub
 the glass nozzle.
A slight difference in mist amont produced by diffrent units in expected. 
Factors affecting the mist amount: water, humidity, temperature,and air flow. 

 Use medical alcohol to clean the glassware at least one time every week to 
avoid nozzle clogging.

Safety Rules 

The following safety rules should be observed while using this product. 
Do not add the oil overflow the built-in spray head. 

This product is not a piece of medical equipment, directly inhaling the aroma
 mist from the spout is prohibited. 
Never use the product for the purposes other than listed on this manual.
Use only the power plug contained in the package or use 5V 1A power plug to
 avoid damages to th product. 
This product is not a toy, and do not allow children play.
Avoid placing the product under direct sunshine, close to refrigerator, fan or in
 hot ambient. 
If the unit will not be used for an extended period or need to be relocated, unplug
 the power adaptor, dispose the oil and wipe the unit clean before storage. 

Factors affecting the mist amount: water, humidity, temperature,and air flow. 

Safety Rules 

Take off the lid and vertical upward rotation remove
 the glass bottle from the wooden base.
Pour out the remaining essential oil from the glass 
bottle and wash the inside with the medical alcohol. 
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The second time you touch LIGHT, the red light is always on.
After each touch LIGHT, change a lamp color until the lights are off.
After turning on the light, press the LIGHT button for 2.5 seconds to turn off
 the lights.

(3)

Canno turn
 on or turn off

No mist or 
abnormal
 mist 

Oils leak

Is the power cord
 connected properly?

Is the USB cord or
 power plug in good
 condition? 

If the light or
 mist can work 
separately? 

The LED light is on,
 the sound of a 
motor can be heard 
but no mistin?. 

If the oils capacity
 overflow the built-in
 nozzle ? 

Disconnect, check cables and
 reconnect carefully. 

Check the USB cord or power plug
 in good condition?

1.Check the light or mist can work
 separately?

1.Check glass bottle in good
 connection with the wood base? 

2.Check the oil above the minimum
 level, and below maximum level?

Pour out the remaining essential oil，
clean the nozzle, use after cool dry.

2.For abnormal operation, please 
contact your local dealer for 
maintainance or replacement. 

3.Check the nozzle normal misting,
 if no misting, use the medical alcohol 
to clean the nozzle. 

4.For abnormal operation, please
 contact your local dealer for
 maintainance or replacement. 

Trouble Shooting

Symptom Possible Cause Solution
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Add about 3-5ml medical alcohol and run the device for 15 minutes.
Pour out the medical alcohol and run the product again until remaining alcohol
 evaporated.
Clean the bottle thoroughly by medical alcohol before switching to different 
essential oil. 

Water washing the wood base is prohibited, Use a wet towel to clean.

Product warranty

The product is under one year limited warranty onlu, provided the operation and
 maintenance strictly follow the instruction in the manual. 

The warranty is valid for one year starting from the date of purchase. Free
 coverage of the warranty is provided to product malfunctions under the norma
l operating conditions. Please contact your local supplier for replacing th
 repairing. 

 Information

Model:

Dimensions:

Material:

Weight:

DC5V 1APower Source:

Product Dimensions

4

5W

60ml

pure essential oil

Power:

Container Capacity：

Coverage Area:

Environment: 

30 sq. m.

indoor

working medium:

bowling
 nebulizer

bowling nebulizer

or ceramic

JY-N009

Thank you for purchasing this product

Please read the user manual carefully beforeuse.

Bowling Nebulizer

User Manual

LIGHTAROMA

DC socket 

overview

Glass spray bottles 

Atomization nozzle

Built-in spray head

Wooden base

Touch switch off 

USB cable 

Operation

1. Plug the DC power 
adapter to the inlet at 
the bottom of the diffuser.

2.Insert the bottle
 downward rotation into
 the wooden base. 

3. Add appropriate drops
 of essential oil.

1

LIGHTAROMA

Maximum
 level

Minimum
 level

The bowling nebulizing diffuser is one of the latest pure essential oil diffusers from 
Janue Life. It fuses glass with wood or glass with ceramics.With candle lights or 
colorful lights, touch your fingers to create a fragrant fragrance and a warm lights 
and create a New living environment for you.
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4.Cover the spray nozzle and
 adjust the position of the
 spray nozzle to ensureit’s
 sealed tightly. 

5. Insert USB power 
supply (5V power).

 6.Touch the product, 
choose the appropriate 
working mode.

Touch Aroma button once, the constant speed mist working mode is on,
 indicated by the blue light. The default on-time is 2 hours, normal mist
 working intermittent ( working 2 minutes, then stop3 minute).  

Light Button( ) candle lights

Functionality 

AROMA Button

Touch Aroma button twice, the strong speed mist working mode is on, 
indicated by the red light.The default on-time is2 hours, strong mist 
working intermittent (working 2 minutes,then stop 3 minutes).  

Touch Aroma button 3 times, the night speed mist workingmode is on, 
indicated by the green light.  The default on-time is 8 hours, gentle mist
 working intermittent (working 2minutes, then stop 3 minutes).  

indicated  light 

Use the finger to touch function key to open or switch off the product.

LIGHTAROMA

LIGHTAROMA

Touch light button once, the light is turn on, brightest light mode.
Touch light button twice, the lights are half bright.
Touch the button 3 times to switch off the product. 

Light Button( ) colorful lights

Touch LIGHT for the first time and turn on the colorful gradient lights.(lights change
 every 3 seconds). Colors sequence is: Red/Orange/Yellow/Green/Cyan/Blue/Purple.

Attention
 Fragile products, please handle gently. Not allow children as toys to play.
 Use 100% pure natural essential oil only. 

When cleaning glassware, not allow cotton swabs or brushes are used to scrub
 the glass nozzle.
A slight difference in mist amont produced by diffrent units in expected. 
Factors affecting the mist amount: water, humidity, temperature,and air flow. 

 Use medical alcohol to clean the glassware at least one time every week to 
avoid nozzle clogging.

Safety Rules 

The following safety rules should be observed while using this product. 
Do not add the oil overflow the built-in spray head. 

This product is not a piece of medical equipment, directly inhaling the aroma
 mist from the spout is prohibited. 
Never use the product for the purposes other than listed on this manual.
Use only the power plug contained in the package or use 5V 1A power plug to
 avoid damages to th product. 
This product is not a toy, and do not allow children play.
Avoid placing the product under direct sunshine, close to refrigerator, fan or in
 hot ambient. 
If the unit will not be used for an extended period or need to be relocated, unplug
 the power adaptor, dispose the oil and wipe the unit clean before storage. 

Factors affecting the mist amount: water, humidity, temperature,and air flow. 

Safety Rules 

Take off the lid and vertical upward rotation remove
 the glass bottle from the wooden base.
Pour out the remaining essential oil from the glass 
bottle and wash the inside with the medical alcohol. 
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The second time you touch LIGHT, the red light is always on.
After each touch LIGHT, change a lamp color until the lights are off.
After turning on the light, press the LIGHT button for 2.5 seconds to turn off
 the lights.


